
 

2025 FHSCCA Varsity Football Schedule 
Date​ ​ ​ Opponent​ ​ Time​ ​ Location 
Fri, Aug 1​ ​ Coffee​​ ​ 7:30pm​ Douglas- Scrimmage 

Fri Aug 15​ ​ Irwin Co​ ​ 7:30pm​ Ocilla 
Fri, Aug 22​ ​ BYE 
Fri, Aug 29​ ​ Crisp Co​ ​ 7:30pm​ Cordele 
Fri, Sept 5​ ​ BYE 
Fri, Sept 12​ ​ Brooks Co​ ​ 7:30pm​ Home (TOTY) 
Fri, Sept 19​ ​ Worth Co​ ​ 7:30pm​ Sylvester 
Fri, Sept 26​ ​ Appling Co​ ​ 7:30pm​ Home (DLS Night) 
Fri, Oct 3​ ​ Brantley Co​ ​ 7:30pm​ Home (Homecoming) 
Fri, Oct 10​ ​ Thomasville​ ​ 7:30pm​ Thomasville 

Fri, Oct 17​ ​ Berrien​​ ​ 7:30pm​ Home (Band/JROTC/AV Sr Night & Pink Out) 
Fri, Oct 24​ ​ Bacon Co​ ​ 7:30pm​ Alma 

Fri, Oct 31​ ​ Jeff Davis​ ​ 7:30pm​ Home (Senior Night-FB/Cheer)​
Fri, Nov 14​ ​ TBD​ ​ ​ TBD​ ​ 1st Round- GHSA State Playoffs 
Fri, Nov 21​ ​ TBD​ ​ ​ TBD​ ​ 2nd Round- GHSA State Playoffs 
Fri, Nov 28​ ​ TBD​ ​ ​ TBD​ ​ Quarterfinals- GHSA State Playoffs 
Fri, Dec 5​ ​ TBD​ ​ ​ TBD​ ​ Semifinals- GHSA State Playoffs 

Dec 15-17​ ​ TBD​ ​ ​ TBD​ ​ GHSA State Championships 
 

2025 FHSCCA JV Football Schedule 

Date​ ​ ​ Opponent​ ​ Time​ ​ Location 
Thurs, Aug 28​​ Sumter Co​ ​ 6:00pm​ Americus 
Thurs, Sept 4​ ​ Crisp Co​ ​ 5:00pm​ Home 
Thurs, Sept 11​​ Irwin Co​ ​ 5:00pm​ Home 
Thurs, Sept 18​ Worth Co​ ​ 5:00pm​ Home 
Thurs, Sept 25​ Dodge Co​ ​ 5:00pm​ Home 
Thurs, Oct 2​ ​ Appling Co​ ​ 5:00pm​ Baxley 
Thurs, Oct 9​ ​ Coffee​​ ​ 5:00pm​ Home 


